< L

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

\ FORM OG-1
P / STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL
"DRILLING DEEPER"

To TaEE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. =3 %)
Nempeco Corporation, 7 Johns CGas Company
COAL YPERATOR O COAL OWNER NAA‘ME OF WELL OPERATOR
P. C. Box j1072
Wheeling, West Virginise Parkersburg, W, Vae
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
August 12, 1942 193—

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
PROPOSED LOCATION

ADDRESS Glay District
ampeco Corporation lietzel 2 County
L OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS \] 7 o 7[6 =

P /
Well No 2 XJ JY4

ADDRESS

B. W. peterson Farm

GENTLEMEN :

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

November 19, 1925 ., madeby____Be. W, Peterson, , to
Johns Gas Company ,and recorded onthe__ day
of , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book 20 , page 172

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or ‘coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours, >
2N JOENS GAS COMPANY,
e %’Z—I—

y " 2 WELL OPERATOR

STREET
Address
of Parkersourg,
Well Operator CITY OR TOWN
10/13/2023
West Virginia,

STATE
*Section 8 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

0@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. \\ XKET" 284 PERMIT NUMBER







August 13, 1942

Nampeco Corporation
Wheeling, West Virginia

Gent;lomna

A notice of proposed location to drill Well Ko.
2 on the B. W. Peterson Farm, Clay District, Wetzel County,
has been received from the Johns Gas Company, Parkersburg,
West Virginia. A copy of the notice and location plat should
have been mailed you by the well operator.

If you have any objections, please file same not
later than August 23, 1942.

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

10/13/2023



/’4, &

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

>‘ DEPARTMENT OF MINES

CHARLESTON
N. P. RHINEHART @

‘&p ‘\'\ QH/ August 13, 1942 §w

Mr. R. A. Startzmen
P. 0. Box 1072
Parkersburg, West Virginia

Dear Sir:

= We would appreciate receiving record of
the original drilling of Well No. 2 on the B. W.
Peterson Farm, Clay District, Wetzel County, for
which you have just applied for permit to deepen.
Blenks are enclosede

Very truly yours,

Heaiie & Sy

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG:K
CC: Inspector De G. Courtney







August 24, 1942

Johns Gas Company
Pl 0. Box 1072

- Parkersburg, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

Parmit YiT-284 to drill deeper Well ¥o. 2 on
the B. W. Peterson Farm, Clay District, Wetzel County,
is enclosed.

Duplicate permit shall be posted on the rig.

When the well is completed, plesse file come
plete record on the enclosed forms 0G-10.

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

¥G/3h
ence3

CC: Inspestor D. G. Courtney

10/13/2023



Formation |\ Color H%‘;}t‘" Top Bottom I g,ﬂwff:r Fl?:m Remarks
: 10/13/2023
Date August 18, ; 1942__
APPROVED.. d OHNS GAS CONPANY , Owner
@" 2 " _(';r'i;immSupt.
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STATE OF WEST VIREINIA ~=2 S e = T

/B/ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIiVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit N.,.’Q g "} 0il or Gas Well..O11
(Kind)
Company......... dOhNS. GAS. COMPADY. rerrr e Culis sl T Ui s Left in =
Address........ P2QsBox i 1072 Parkersburg, i .Va .Tubing Drilling Well —
T e Be Jlo Peoterson . .. Acres.. ... ..
Location (waters) = Size
Well No & Elev 16 . Kind of Packer..........
District Clay County.. Yetzek . . . ... Bl e e
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 10 Smeof_— . =
_ i 8% 1217 1217
Mineral rights are owned by....Nampeco Corp 6 5/8......... S A 1892 | Depth et
Address. Wheeling, .Na., b5 3/16
Drilling commenced..... M8Y.. 14, 1983 i 3. Perf. top.....ociee
Drilling completed June. 22 3 1923 2 i Perf. bettom..... ...
Date shot. (20 .qts) Depth of Shot........ooooooooooooeeeeeo... Lingrs Used..l. 600" 800! | Perf. top...ooeo.
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch ! Perf. bottom.................. 7
................................ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. P Date
Rock Pressure Ibs, hrs. 604! 812t
oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT..709'reET...714'INCHES
_ Fresh water.2.. bhilers. Pitme. Coal feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet ... FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hg)dftor Top Bottom o?ﬂW(i::r g:‘ll’:g Remarks
Mapletown| Coal 604 612"
Pittsburgh Coal 709 714. |2 bailers|per hr Pitt. Coal
Little Dupkard 1060 1080
Big Dunkaprd 1218 1244
Gas Sabd 1326 1360
First Salft Sand 1565 1650 Show gas| 1605' 4 hailers water
; per hour 1640!
Second Sallt Sand 1680 1725
Little Lime 1862 1870
Pencil Cave 1870 1874
Big Lime 1874 1922
6 5/8"csg set 1892
Big Ingun 1922 2179 Gas at 19432 460 M 24-hr
a Reduced hole
at 2755
Gordon Sahnd 2767 2794 0il at 27811-2783!

Gas at 2791'
Tofal Depth

g

2795

(Over)



Formation

Color

Hard or
Soft

Top

Bottom

Qil, Gas
or Water

Depth
Found

Remarks

10/1

3/2023

APPROVED... d QHNS. GAS. COMPANY.

Date.....November 20,

(Title) Supt.




WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

o V 4 /’L,
X 2 A

Permit N omw"aeﬁ ......

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Oil or Gas Well.....QL L oocoee....
(Kind)

Company............! cT. ohns. Gas. Company . .
Address........... P.0.Box # 1072 Parkershurg, W.Ve.Tume | Driing | Wen' Packers
Farm B. W. Peterson . . Acres.<20.9....
Location (waters)..... Eish Creek = Size
Well No - Saee Elev....879. .. 16 Kind of Packer.............
District................ NARY . County.. Wetzel . ... ... 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 10 Size of
Address BY i /21/7 LALZ
Mineral rights are owned by........ Nampaco CDI‘p‘ ___________________ 6 0/8 e /Z?A _/S/‘?)_.’ Depth set-— =
Address.... X\ ealin& W.Va. 53/16
Drilling commenced......Judy..20. v 942 i B Porfotop e o
Drilling completed........ Augustla,lga.z ________________________________ 2 Perf. bottom.... =
Date shot Depth of shot.. .. = .t = Liners Used.... Perf. tope.. e
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch Perf. bottom........ e
................................ : /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume : Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs.
Gil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hasl";}tor Top Bottom o?ilW(:i::r Il?:g;l& Remarks
Mapletown [Cogl 604 612"
Pittsburgh Coal 709 714. 2 baileris per hr. Pitts. Coal
Little Dunkard 1060 1090 :
Big Bunkard, 1218 1244
Gas Sand 1326 x1360 :
First Salt Sand 1565 1650 | Show gas | 1605'= 4 bailers water
, per hr. 1640°'
Second Salt Sand 1680 1725
Little Lime 1862 1870
Pencil Ca 1870 1874
Big Lime : 1874 1922
. 6 5/8 Casing set 1892
Big Injun 1922 2175 Gas at 1943* 460M*' 24-hr
: | . Reduced hole
at 2755"
Gordon Sand 2767 2794 0il at 2781'-2783"
: Gas at 2791! :
Tgtal Depth 2795 ;
SECOND DRILLING
2795 2815 /
Fourth Saﬂd 2815 2825
Tqtal Depth 2839
4#%
 10/18/2023
|

(Over)
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Company_@ﬁwm_
Address __ParKersburg, wWya. |

Farm .B. w. Pﬁferjan

Tract___ [ AcressZ08 b7 lLease No.__________|
Well (Farm) Mo o BN

Elevation (Spirit Level) _ & 739

Quadrangle - /'}‘f/efon

Cou nty_LﬂﬁtZ&L__Dlstrict_c_ZG_L____
Engineer . (OB P cddens . -

Engineer's Registration No.

File No. Drawing No.

Date Jesly 17, 1942 Scale L= BOD'

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATIO
FILE NO. W ET-& NLQ/N%,ZS’ZB

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

SHINTED ON
THMPRRIAL'Y TRACING CLOTH
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